

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 815/2025

SHWETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 76498/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 08-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Bhushan Mahendra Oza, AOR
Mr. Amber Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per office report dated 07.05.2025, the notice was returned back with postal remarks "Item Returned Addressee Left without instructions".
2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to take necessary steps for furnishing fresh particulars for service on respondent.
3. List the matter after service is complete.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)