

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 815/2025

SHWETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 76498/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 03-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kuldeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amber Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhushan Mahendra Oza, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on the sole respondent.

List again on 17.10.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar