

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 815/2025

SHWETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Amber Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhushan Mahendra Oza, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects in the application seeking permission for service on the sole respondent through the concerned Trial Court. Application is hereby allowed. Let notice be issued immediately through the concerned Trial Court.

List again on 13.01.2026.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar