

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 815/2025

SHWETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr Kuldeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Amber Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhushan Mahendra Oza, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhnpal, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Lakhnpal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumedh Rishi, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent was filed on 09.02.2026 but with delay. On the oral request of the ld. Counsel, delay is condoned. Vakalatnama be taken on record. One weeks time has been sought to file counter affidavit. Be filed.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ